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October 2024

(1.18)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.0851 

 3.2400 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 3.3238 

 0.3705 

 1.1628 

 11.67 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 21.67 Per cwt Per cwt 22.60 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 24.92%

 5.31%

 30.44%

 39.33%

 43.84%

 31.65%

 2.71%

 21.80%

 135,772,430 

 28,955,854 

 165,867,894 

 214,226,577 

 134,038,938 

 96,770,535 

 8,299,555 

 66,643,505 

 305,752,533  544,822,755 

 25.07 

 21.01 

 22.85 

 20.90 

 25.52 

 21.01 

 22.85 

 20.90 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 4.047% 4.373%

 3.454%

 5.782%

 9.237%

 25.93  24.31 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorNovember 14, 2024



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 254 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
October 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

October

2024

September

2024 2023

October

 544,822,755 
 17,574,928 

1/

 69,193 

 135,772,430 

 24.92%

(1.18)

 25.93 
 21.67 

 5.782%
 3.454%
 4.373%

 587,954,026  609,815,072 -7.34% -10.66%
 19,598,468  19,671,454 -10.32% -10.66%

 315  260 
 62,217  75,659  11.21% -8.55%

 21.96%  22.52%

 129,106,044  137,313,080 
 2.442%  2.444%  2.401%

 4,379,756  4,303,535  4,429,454 

(0.75)  2.41 
 19.25  22.59 

 5.775%
 3.492%
 4.425%

 5.759%
 3.336%
 4.266%

 26.39  23.22 

 5.16% -1.12%

 1.77% -1.12%

(0.43) (3.59)
(0.92)  2.42 
(0.46)  2.71 

1/ 1/

$
$
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$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

October

2024

September

2024

October

2023

October 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 134,038,938 

 43.84%

 22.60 
 24.31 

 4.047%

 32.75%  27.13%

 306,881,634  429,756,077  305,752,533 

 116,601,511  100,491,608 

 9,862,985  10,229,388  13,863,099 
 64  64  64 

 154,109  159,834  216,611 

 2.437%  2.404%  2.356%

 4,323,837  3,349,720  3,761,339 

 22.94 
 24.53 

 20.56 
 22.31 

 3.997% 3.953%

-0.37% -28.85%
-3.58% -28.85%

-3.58% -28.85%

 33.38%  14.95%

 29.08%  14.95%

(0.34)  2.04 
 2.00 (0.22)

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


