#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service **Dairy Programs** 

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

# **Announcement of Uniform Prices** October 2024

<b>Pacific Northwest Order 124</b>				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	(1.18)	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	3.0851	Per lb	Skim	\$	11.67	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	3.3238	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.3705	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.2400	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.1628	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	21.67	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	22.60	Per cwt	

### **Classification of Producer Milk**

### **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	24.92%	135,772,430	\$ 25.07	Class I	43.84%	134,038,938	\$ 25.52
Class II	5.31%	28,955,854	\$ 21.01	Class II	31.65%	96,770,535	\$ 21.01
Class III	30.44%	165,867,894	\$ 22.85	Class III	2.71%	8,299,555	\$ 22.85
Class IV	39.33%	214,226,577	\$ 20.90	Class IV	21.80%	66,643,505	\$ 20.90
Total Producer	Milk	544,822,755		Total Produce	er Milk	305,752,533	

#### **Selected Pool Statistics**

## **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.373%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.047%
Average Pool Protein Test	3.454%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.782%		
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.237%		
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 25.93	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 24.31

# **Selected Pool Statistics**

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	October 2024 1/			September 2024 1/		October 2023 1/		October 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year		
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		544,822,755 17,574,928 <b>254</b> <b>69,193</b>		587,954,026 19,598,468 315 62,217		609,815,072 19,671,454 260 75,659	-	-7.34% 10.32% <b>11.21%</b>		10.66% 10.66% -8.55%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		135,772,430 2.442% 24.92% 4,379,756		129,106,044 2.444% 21.96% 4,303,535		137,313,080 2.401% 22.52% 4,429,454		5.16% 1.77%		-1.12%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(1.18) 21.67 <i>25.93</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.75) 22.59 <i>26.39</i>	\$ \$ \$	2.41 19.25 <i>23.22</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.43) (0.92) (0.46)	\$ \$ \$	(3.59) 2.42 2.71
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.373% 3.454% 5.782%		4.266% 3.336% 5.759%		4.425% 3.492% 5.775%				

Arizona Order 131	October 2024 1/	September <b>2024</b> 1/	October 2023	October 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	305,752,533 9,862,985 <i>64</i> <i>154,109</i>	306,881,634 10,229,388 64 159,834	429,756,077 13,863,099 64 216,611	-0.37% -28.85% -3.58% -28.85% -3.58% -28.85%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	134,038,938 2.437% 43.84% 4,323,837	100,491,608 2.404% 32.75% 3,349,720	116,601,511 2.356% 27.13% 3,761,339	33.38% 14.95% 29.08% 14.95%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 22.60 \$ 24.31	\$ 22.94 \$ 24.53	\$ 20.56 \$ 22.31	\$ (0.34) \$ 2.04 \$ (0.22) \$ 2.00
Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.047%	3.953%	3.997%	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

<sup>1/</sup> Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.